
Tuesday, February 22WZ, AUCKLAND650 kc. 462 m.

6. 0. 7.0,7.45 & 8.45 a.m, London
News
9. 0 Correspondence School ses-
sion (See page 27)
9.80 Light and Shade
10. 0 Devotions: Rev. R. N. Alley
10.20 For My Lady: "The Musicof .Dvom"’
10.45 "Women in the Home’:
Talk prepared by Madeline
Alston
411. 0 Health in the Home
"Hurry and Health"11.5 Morning melodies
11.15 Music While You Work
12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
. 0 Musical Snapshots
.30 Classical music
30 Connoisseur’s Diary45 Music While You Work
4.15 Light Music
4.45 Children’s session: "The
Golden Boomerang"’5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS and Talks from the
Boys Overseas)
7. 0 Local news service
ae Talk by the Gardening Ex-7's0' EVENING PROGRAMME:
Debroy Somers Band,
"Swing Along’7.39 Mollie and Marie,
"Cause My Baby .Says It’s So,"
"The Lady Who Couldn’t’ Be
Kissed" (Warren)
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say
*,ae Adelaide Hall with Arthurng8.14. ""McGlusky the Sea Rover"
8.40 Jack Hulbert,"I Want to Cling to Ivy," ‘TheFlies Crawled Up the Window"
(Furber)8.46 Sandy Pow2ll and Com-
pany,
"Sandy Wins the Football Pool"
(Powell)
8.52 Harry Roy and his Orch-
estra,"Rita the Rhumba Queen"
(Norman)
8.57 Station notices
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary9.25 Elizaleth Welch,
"Harlem in My Heart’? (Ansell)
9.30 Fashions in Melody: Studio
programme by the Dance Orch-estra
410. 0 Interlude
10.10 Repetition of Greetingsfrom the Boys Overseas
41. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

(IN7> AUCKLAND: ; 880 kc. 341 m.

5. 0-6.0 p.m. Light music7..0 After dinner music8.0 SYMPHONIC
London Symphony Orchestra,
"Coriolan" Overture, Op. 62
(Beethoven)
&. 8 Czech Philharmonic Orch-
estra, Symphony No. 5 in E
Minor, Op. 95 ("The NewWorld’) (Dvorak)
8.48 Theodor Scheid] (bari-tone)
9. 0 Schnabel (piano) and the
London Symphony Orchestra,
Concerto No. 1. in C Major, Op.
15 (Beethoven)
9.36 Vera Schwarz (soprano)
9.42 London Philharmonic Or-
chestra, "Fair Maid of Perth"Suite (Bizet) :
9.54 State Philharmonic Orch-
estra, Toccata and Fugue in DMinor (Bach)
10. 2 With the Comedians
10.30 Close down

(]72 IM AUCKLAND1250 kc. 240 m.

tndOp.m. Light orchestral selze-tion
ie

|
ismatlahicit’i Air Force Signal prepation

7. 0 Orchestral musje8.0 Concert
9.0 Miscellaneous :

9.30 Air Force Signal Prepara-tion ‘

10. 0 Close down

2 Y 570 ke. 526m.
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45; 8.45 a.m. ~ London
News
7.30 Breakfast session
9. @ Correspondence School ses-sion (see page °%7)
9.30 Morning Star
10.10 Devotional Service
10.2870 10.30 Time signals10.40 For My Lady11. 0 "Historical Plants — FernTribes": A Talk by Rewa Glenn11.15 Something New12.0 Lunch music (12.15 and1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)2. 0 Classical Hour8.0 Favourite Entertainers
3.25 10 3.30 Time signals410 Variety4.45-5.15 Children’s session: Nurs-
ery Songs and Singing Games5.45 Dinner music by NBSLight Orchestra6.15 LONDON NEWS and Talksfrom the Boys Overseas7.0 "The Work of the Y.W.C.A,"talk by Miss D. M. Lynn, General
Secretary of the WellingtonY.W.C.A,
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Claude Tanner (’cellist),Cantabile (Cui), Scherzo (Van
Goens), Tango (Albeniz), Sere-nata Alla Spagnola (Borodin)(A Studio recital)
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say8. 0 Elgar Commemoration
On the occasion of the Tenth
Anniversary of the Composer’sdeath
8.40 Cara Hall (pianist),"Flocks May Graze Secure," Pre-amble in G Major (Bach), Paga-nini Study No. 2 (Liszt)
(A Studio recital)9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary9.25 Interlude
9.30 N.Z. News for the N.Z.
Forces in the Pacific Islands
(Broadcast simultaneously fromthe P. and T. Department’s
Shortwave station ZLT7, on6.715 megacycles, 44.67 metres)9.40 Sibelius and His Music10.10 Repetition of Talks and
Greetings from the Boys Over-
seas
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

AWS MoklNGronO----
5. Op.m. Variety6. 0 Dinner Music
6.35 Air Force Signal Prepara-tion
7. 0 After dinner music8.0 "Comedy Caravan" (U.S.A.
programme)
8.30 Variety
8. 0 More Variety9.30 Air Force Signal Prepara-
10. O Light Concert11.0 Close down

#27 [D) WELLINGTON-/ INMkc. 303 m.
7. Op.m. Rhythm in Retrospect20 "Paul Clifford33 Fanfare
0
25 "Suspense"Musical Digest2 "The Man in the Dark" —30 Night Club, featuringHorace Heidt in "SpotlightBand," and Martha Mears in
"Personal Album" (U.S.A. pro-gramme)
410. 0. Close down

27 (33 NEW PLYMOUTH810 ke. 370m.
7. Op.m. Musical programme8.30 "Command Performance"
(A U.S.A. Office of War Infor-
mation programme)9.0 Station "notices
9. 2 Music, mirth and melody10. 0 Close down

QV serie750 ke. 395 m.

7. 0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London News
9. 0-9.30 Correspondence School
session (see page 27)11.0 Morning Programme12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)5. 0 Dance Tunes of Yesteryear5.30 "David and Dawn"
5.45 Carroll Gibbons and hisOrchestra
6. 0 Great Music
6.15 LONDON NEWS and Talks
from th: Boys Overseas
6.45 Station announcements
"The Channings" (final episode)7. O After dinner music
7.30 The Mastersingers7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say8.0 Interlude8.6 "West of Cornwall"
8.30 London Philharmonic Or-
chestra,... ‘‘Hamlet’" Overture
(Tchaikovski)
8.38 John Charles Thomas
(baritone), "Lord Randall" (arr.
Scott)
8.42 William Murdoch (piano),
"Golliwog’s Cakewalk" (De-
bussy)8.45 Kentucky Minstrels, Banjo

| Song Medley
8.51 London Symphony Orches-
tra, Fantasia on Sea Shanties

— (arr. Gibilaro)9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary9.25 "Man Behind the Gun"
10, 0 Close down2d EY,920 ke. 327 m.

7. Op.m. Light popular music7.30 Bands of the Brave:
Queen’s Royal Regiment (BBC
production)
8. 0 Musical comedy selections
8.30 London Philharmonic Orch-
estra, "The Hundred Kisses"
Ballet Music (d’Erlanger)9.18 ‘Dad and Dave"
9.30 Dance music
10. 0 Close down

7272 GISBORNE
— 980 ke. 306 m.

7. Op.m. You Say, We Play7.16 ‘Drama in Cameo"
9.15 ‘Soldier of Fortune"
10. 0 Close down

SNY/
CHRISTCHURCH
720 ke. = 416m.

6. 0, 7.0, 7.45,8.45 a.m. London
News
9. 0 Correspondence School ses-
sion (see page 27)
9.30 Morning Programme10.0 For My Lady: ‘"Ravens-
hoe"’
10.30 Devotional Service
10.45 Band Music
11. 0 Great’ Figures of the
Stage: Forbes Robertson, talk
by Barbara Reay16 Musical Comedy
30 Music While You Work
0 Lunch music (12.15 and
-15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
O Music While You Work
30 Film Favourites
3. 0 Classical hour
4. 0 Operatic Melodies4.30 Popular Tunes4.45 Children’s session
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS and Talks from theBoys Overseas)
7. 0 Local news service7.15» Talk: "Exhibition and Saleof Treasures" (Mrs. G. 0. Green-
. wood)
EVENING PROGRAMME:"Dad and Dave’’

7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Sayx Oe The 7 Man"
8.25 From the Studio: The Tit-
mus Trio (piano, accordion and
clarinet),
"Pennsylvania Polka" (Mamners),"The Sunshine of Your Smile"
(Ray), "My Dreams" (Tosti),
"What More Can I Say?" (Noel)

8.45 Gus Gray: Newspaper Cor-respondent"
ass Station notices
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary
9.26 Mantovani and his Orch-
estra,
Hungarian Rhapsody No, 2(Liszt)
9.31 From the Studio: eo
Higgins (tenor),"Garden of Happiness" (Wood),‘Jeannie with the Light BrownHair’ (Foster), "For ‘YouAlone" (Geehl), "Just Mé an’Mary" (Murray)
9.43 Louis Voss and his Orch-
estra,
"Bells at Evening" (Williams)'
9.46 "Romance and Melody"
9.58 Dance music
10.10 Repetition of Talks and
Greetings from the Boys Over-
seas
11.0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

SY CHRISTCHURCH| 1200 kc. 250 m.

5. Op.m. Melodies that matter
6.35 Air Force Signal Prepara-tion
7. QO After dinner music
8. 0 Chamber Music:
Beethoven’s String Quartets:
Budapest String Quartet, Quar-tet in E Minor, Op. 59, No. 2
("Rasoumovsky’’)
8.39 Couzinou (baritone) andGillies (tenor)
8.43 Poulenc, Lamorlette and
Dherin, Trio for Piano, Oboe and
Bassoon (Poulenc)
9. 1 Thomas Matthews (violin)
and Eileen Ralph (piano), Son-
ata in C Sharp Minor, Op. 21
(Dohnanyi)
9.20 Emmy Bettendorf (so-
prano)
9.24 Yehudi and Hephzibah
Menuhin (violin and~ piano),
Allegro from Sonata in G Major,
K.301 (Mozart)
9.30 Air Force Signal Prepara-
tion
10, 0 Music by Russian Composers(this week’s featured composers)
10.30 Close down

SAREGREYMOUTH940 kc. 319 m.
7. 0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London News9.0 Correspondence School ses-
sion (see page 27)10. 0 Devotional Service12.0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
3. 0 Classical programme3.30 Orchestras and. Ballads4.0 Variety4.30 Dance music
5. 0 ‘Black Beauty"
5.30 Dinner music
6. 0 "Dad and Dave"
6.15 LONDON NEWS and Talks
from the Boys Overseas
6.45 Songs of the West
6.57 Station notices
7. 0 Evening programme
roe "The Lady’7.30 Comedy Time
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say
8. 0 Exc2rpts from Opera8.30 Violin Recital by Ida Haen-
del, "Gipsy Airs" (Sarasate),"Sarabande and =Tambourin"
(Leclair), "Meditation fromThais’ (Massenet)8.45 Vienna Boys’ Choir, "Talesfrom the Vienna Woods" (J,
Strauss)
8.51 Light Symphony Orches-
tra, "For Your Delight," ‘Val-
sett? from Wood Nymphs"
(Coates)
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary9.30 ‘Gay Nineties’ Revue
(U.S.A, programme)
10. 0 Close down
_

| al, Y 790 kc. 380 m. |
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London
News
9. 0 Correspondence School ses-
sion (see page 27)
9,30 Music While You Work
10.20 Devotional Service


